

## ALLISON HALEY Napa County District Attorney

Allison Haley is the first woman to serve as District Attorney in Napa County. She was appointed by the Board of Supervisors in 2016 and elected to serve in 2018. A 2001 graduate of UC Davis Law School, Ms. Haley holds a law degree, a Master's degree in Criminal Justice and a Bachelor's degree in Philosophy and Social Science.

Ms. Haley came to the Napa County DA's Office in 2005, having previously served as a

federal law clerk in the Central District of California and as an Assistant Chief Counsel in the US Department of Homeland Security in the Los Angeles office. Prior to her appointment as District Attorney, Haley served as a Deputy District Attorney for Napa County, including two years as Chief Deputy, responsible for day-to-day operations of the District Attorney's Office. Allison has a passion for trauma exposed children and issues surrounding safety in the home and community intervention for all our vulnerable family members including children and the elderly.

Allison is the Co-Chair of both the Ethics Committee and the Legislative Committee for the California District Attorneys' Association and is the Board Chair of the Napa Special Investigations Bureau. She further serves her community as the President of a local non-profit If Given A Chance providing

financial assistance and mentoring to resilient and promising Napa County youth.

Allison has been married to Mark Haley for seventeen years and they are raising their nine year old daughter Fiona in Napa along with their pandemic chickens and their beloved black lab Rosie.

